

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19997-19998/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 08/02/2012 in CA.No.2787/2001 in SA No.219/1996 and order dated 21/02/2012 in CA.No.1939/2012 in CA No.2787/2001 in SA.No.219/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY, BENCH AT AURANGABAD)

DAGA SHANKAR GHULE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REVABAI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

List after two weeks on the ground of personal difficulty
of learned counsel for petitioners.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master